

**AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE PRINT #2**  
**OFFERED BY MR. BOUCHER OF VIRGINIA**

Page 9, line 12, after “technologies” insert “the National Electric Reliability Organization recognized by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission”.

Page 10, line 12, strike “section 301” and insert “this title”.

Page 11, line 21, after “utility-specific” insert “or specific security-related”.

Page 12, line 3, strike “regional specific” and insert “region-specific”.

Page 12, line 8, strike “specific” and insert “types of”.

Page 27, line 18, strike “critical information” and insert “information on prices, use, and other factors”.

Page 28, line 17, strike “require” and insert “propose a rule under which”.

Page 28, line 18, strike “and transmission” and insert “for resale”.

Page 28, line 19, after “electricity” insert “in interstate commerce” .

Page 28, line 20, strike “to implement the” and insert “will implement those elements of the”.

Page 28, line 22, after “section” insert “that the Commission determines to be relevant and to add value for purchasers of wholesale power or those utilizing interstate transmission” .

Page 28, strike line 24 and insert “shall, within 90 days of the adoption of a final rule by the Commission”.

Page 31, strike lines 13 through 18 and insert “as provided in subparagraph (B)”.

Page 32, line 16, insert “written” before “information” .

Page 32, line 17, after “utility” insert “, to the extent it can be determined,”.

Page 32, line 20, strike “during the” and all that follows down through line 21 and insert “for intervals during which such information is available on a cost-effective basis, but not less than monthly.”.

Page 32, line 23, after “Updates” insert “of information on prices and usage”.

Page 32, line 25, strike “source information” and insert “use information, where available.”.

Page 33, line 1, after “such” insert “price” .

Page 33, line 2, before the period insert “to the extent available”.

Page 32, redesignate clause (iii) as (iv) and clause (iv) as (iii) and move such clauses in sequence accordingly.

Page 34, line 14, after “paragraph” insert “, but not less than 3 years after the conclusion of any prior review of such standards”.

Page 35, line 7, after “paragraph,” insert “but not less than 4 years after the conclusion of any prior review of such standard,”.

Page 43, line 8, after the period insert “The Commission shall further note any barriers to demand response programs that are flexible , non-discriminatory, and fairly compensatory for the services and benefits made available and shall provide recommendations for overcoming such barriers.”.

Page 44, line 12, after “shall” insert “solicit public input and”.

Page 44, line 14, after "573" insert a comma.